



PATENT 02580-P0021A WWW/LHR

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants	Medical Concepts, Inc.
Patent No. 4,781,448	Issue Date November 1, 1988
Title of Application:	Zoom Lens Adapter for Endoscopic Camera

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

1.1.1.2

Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- 1. Name of conveying party. Medical Concepts, Inc.
- 2. <u>Name and Address of Receiving Party</u>. Karl Storz Imaging, Inc.;175 Cremona Drive; Goleta, CA 93117.
- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment. Execution Date: January 20, 2000
- 4. <u>Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning</u> Document should be mailed.

03/20/2000 DCDATE: 01 FC:581	Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No., 33,558 Attorney for Applicants ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC 986 Bedford Street Stamford, CT 06905-5619 203 324-6155
	Mailing Certificate: I hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as <i>First Class Mail</i> in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment; Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks; Washington, DC 20231. February,2000

PATENT REEL: 010609 FRAME: 0589

- 5. Patent Number: 4,781,448 Issued on November 1, 1988.
- 6. Total Number of Patents Involved: 1.
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00 due. A check for this amount is enclosed.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 4. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Sutinder

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No., 33,558 Louis H. Reens, Registration No. 22,588 Attorneys for Applicants ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC 986 Bedford Street Stamford, CT 06905-5619 203 324-6155

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Karl Storz Imaging, Inc. is desirous of recording its ownership of the Patents and Patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Medical Concepts, Inc. whose post office address is University Business Center, 175B Cremona Drive; Goleta, CA 93117, hereby conveys, assigns and transfers and confirms the conveyance, assignment, and transfer of, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents including but not limited to the right sue and collect damages for past infringement of said Patents to Karl Storz Imaging, Inc., a California corporation whose post office address is, University Business Center, 175B Cremona Drive; Goleta, CA 93117.

Executed this 20th day of JANUARY, 2000, at GOLETA, CA. [State].

(Assignor) Medical Concepts, Inc.

By Name: David Chatenever Title: V. P. TELHNOLOGY DEVELOPHENT

State of California County of Anta Barlas

SS.

Before me personally appeared David Chatenever and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 21 at day of

Stowart Notary Public

H \\library\02085\docs\ConfirmatoryAssignmentPCT



PATENT REEL: 010609 FRAME: 0591

	Exihibit A				
Matter Name	Registration Number	Issue <u>Date</u>	Serial Number	File Date	Status
Apparatus For Modulating the Output of a CCD Camera	5,162,913	1992/11/10	07/487,382	1990/02/26	Granted
Lens System for a Compact Camera	5,073,016	1991/12/17	07/572,700	1990/08/27	Granted
Zoom Lens Adapter for Endoscopic Camera	4,781,448	1988/11/01	07/020,775	1987/03/02	Granted
Endoscopic Adapter with Lamina Interface	5,125,394	1992/06/30	07/621,574	1990/12/03	Granted
Sterile Endoscopic System	5,168,863	1992/12/08	07/572,705	1990/08/27	Granted
Adapter for Endoscopic Camera	4,722,000	1988/01/26	06/914,055	1986/10/01	Granted
Adapter Assembly for Endoscopic Video Camera	4,807,594	. 1989/02/28	07/139,785	1988/01/15	Granted